## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freeport Financial LLC		II11/02/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
li reeport i mandiai EEO			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Addus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	2401 South Plum Grove Road	
City:	Palatine	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2161199	ADDUS
Serial Number:	77717702	ADDUS HOMECARE
Serial Number:	77727089	VETERANS DESERVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

900147922

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31417.00.0019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia O'Donoghue

REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0315

H \$90,00 2161199

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/			
Date:	11/18/2009			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Addus Healthcare - Release of TM#page1.tif source=Addus Healthcare - Release of TM#page2.tif source=Addus Healthcare - Release of TM#page3.tif source=Addus Healthcare - Release of TM#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004098 FRAME: 0316

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Freeport Financial LLC, as agent for the secured parties referred to in that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of September 19, 2006 (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, the "Secured Party"), with a place of business at 500 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, by virtue of the Trademark Security Agreement executed on September 19, 2006, is the holder of a security interest in a U.S. trademark registration owned by Addus HealthCare, Inc. (the "Debtor"), with a place of business at 2401 South Plum Grove Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, listed on Schedule 1 (the "Recorded Trademark"). The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3453/0177.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party on this 2nd day of November, 2009, hereby releases the Debtor from the security interest granted in the Recorded Trademark under the Trademark Security Agreement recorded on November 28, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3453/0177.

The Secured Party, moreover, is the holder of security interests in U.S. trademark applications, listed on Schedule 2, that were filed after the September 19, 2006 execution date of the Trademark Security Agreement and whose security interests were not recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Unrecorded Trademark</u>").

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases the Debtor from the security interest granted in the Unrecorded Trademark under the Trademark Security Agreement

[Signature page follows.]

12747949.5

# FREEPORT FINANCIAL LLC, as Agent

Name: Joseph J Lucos
Title: CFO + Treasurer
Date:

## SCHEDULE 1

Mark:

Reg. No.:

Reg. Date:

ADDUS

2161199

June 2, 1998

## SCHEDULE 2

Mark: Appl. Serial No.: Filing Date:

ADDUS HOMECARE 77/717,702 April 20, 2009

VETERANS DESERVE 77/727,089 May 1, 2009